                T1A1240100S-50EE
Constant current  DALI-2Independent dimmable
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page - 1 of 5
REV C
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -20 60°C to °C
Max. Case Temperature 90°C
Input Surge Protection 2.5KV / 2.5KV
Protections
Life
Safety Standards
Dali Standards
Withstand Voltage
Leakage Current
Isolation resistance
50,000 oursH
EN61347-1/2-13, GB19510.1/14, EN62384, IEEE1789
IEC62386-101, 102, 207
I/P-O/P:3750Vac, I/P-FG:1750Vac, O/P-FG:500Vac
<0.75mA @ 240Vac
I/P-O/P:100MΩ / 500Vdc / 25°C / 70% RH
Approvals / Class
Weight 0.230 Kg
3 Years
Over Temperature            : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Input Over Current        : Resettable Non  (Fuse)
Output Short Circuit      : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Output Open Circuit      : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
Output Overload           : Auto Recovery (HICCUP Mode)
SELV Equivalent
Note : Suitable for  applica on onlyindoor
        T1A1240100S-50EE
General Specifications
Rated Input Voltage
Operating Input Voltage Range
200-240Vac,50/60Hz
180-264Vac,50/60Hz
Input Current <0.35 @ 230Vac
Input Power  55.5W
THD <15% @ 230Vac/Full Load, THD <20% @ 230Vac/>50% Load
88%Efficiency (Typical)
Driver Type
Output Voltage Range 3-54Vdc (3-52Vdc @ 950mA, 3-50Vdc @1000mA)
Output Power 50W
Number of Output Channels 1 Channel
Output Type Class I
Output Current 1000mA ±5%, 950mA ±5%, 900mA ±5%, 850mA ±5%, 800mA ±5%, 750mA ±5%, 700mA ±5%,
Constant Current DALI-2
Power Factor >0.95 @ 230Vac/Full Load, >90 @ 230Vac/>50% Load
650mA ±5%, 600mA ±5%, 550mA ±5% *Refer  DIP switch Table for O/P current selection
Dimming Controller Type                                            DALI-2
FREE
FLICKERSELV
Output voltage range of V 3-54 dc
      Output Current: mA 550 - 1000
•      - Constant LED DriverDALI 2 Current
•      Multiple current selection through dip switch.
• • Application:
- Suitable for indoor SELV application
- Suitable for Linear fixture for Office,
  Education, Storage area and Retail
•       Linear CRCA Cabinet
•
•
•
•
Output Wattage : 50W Max
Flicker Free: O/P Ripple current < 10% Suitable For  Dry Locations
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of  from the date of manufacture when properly0  years @ Tc 3 85°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page -  of 52
REV C
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of  from the date of manufacture when properly0  years @ Tc 3 85°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
DIP Switch Chart :
FREE
FLICKERSELV
T  vs LoadHD
Efficiency vs Load
Power Factor vs LOAD
Prated(W) 1 2 3 4
ON ON ON
ON ON ON
ON ON
ON ON
ON
ONONON
ON
ON
ON
Before use,always check dipswitch settings!
Switching selection sheet
Output Switch
Voltage(Vdc)Irated(mA)
Pin(W)
typ.
Remark:     this current is factory default.
this  is off.Switch
        T1A1240100S-50EE
Life Time vs Case Temperature Curve
Load Case temperature
Load Load
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page - 3 of 5
REV C
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of  from the date of manufacture when properly0  years @ Tc 3 85°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page - 4 of 5
REV C
FREE
FLICKERSELV        T1A1240100S-50EE
Mechanical Data :
Installation Instructions:                                                   Connect Wires as per details given on the Driver Screen. Keep proper ventilation around the
                                                                                              LED Driver and do not stack any object on it. Also a 10-15 cm clearance must be kept when
                                                                                             . the adjacent device  is a heat source Do not exceed the declared Hot spot temperature(Tc max)
                                                                                             under any circumstances.
FREE
FLICKERSELV
3- 45
3- 45
3- 45
3- 25
3- 05
3- 45
3- 45
3- 45
3- 45
3- 45550
600
650
700
800
750
850
900
950
10 00
Pr ted(W)a
29 7.
32 4.
35 1.
37 8.
40 5.
43 2.
45 9.
48 6.
49 4.
50 0.
1 2 3 4
ON ON ON
ON ON ON
ON ON
ON NO
ON
ONONON
ON
ON
ON
33 5.
36 5.
39 5.
42 5.
45 5.
48 5.
51 5.
54 0.
55 0.
55 5.
Befor se,a lways check dipswitch settings!e u
Switchin election sheetg s
Ou putt Sw tchi
Voltage(Vdc)Ir ted (mA)a
Pi (W)n
ty .p
MODEL:T1A1240100S-50EE
tc:90℃
ta:60℃
OUTPUT POWER : 50W Max.
Other ratings see selection sheet
For LED modules use only
Dimmable Constant Current LED Driver
INPUT:200-240V     50/60Hz 0.3 A Max.  :0.955  λ
INPUT
AC-L
AC-N
NC
1 2 3 4
OUTPUT
LED+
LED-
DA
DA
- Do not energize
  the driver before
  connecting the
  LED.
MADE IN CHINA
285
275
        T1A1240100S-50EE
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of  from the date of manufacture when properly0  years @ Tc 3 85°C
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the equipment described.
© Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Page - 5 of 5
REV C
Tolerance=±0.5mmNote : All Dimensions are in mm.
Master carton
L W H
355mm
OUTER DIMENSION
285mm 170mm
Gross
Weight QUANTITY
35 pc.
Net
Weight
8.02 kg 9.15 kg
Packaging